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Lecturer
Education
Institution Yerevan State University
Faculty Faculty of Romance and Germanic Philology
Date 2016 - 2018
Degree name Masters
Institution Yerevan State University
Faculty Faculty of Romance and Germanic Philology
Date 2012 - 2016
Degree name Bachelor

Language skills

QwjtptU English Pyccknn Espaniol

Work experience

Institution Yerevan State University
Period of time 2018 till now
Rank/degree lecturer

Scientific interests

e English for Business Communication, English for Law, English for Tourism.

Participation in international conferences and seminars

02/03/2024 - British Council Armenia’s Annual Conference: Teaching for Success 2024
03/03/2024 Armenia
01/12/2023 Human Rights Research in Armenia: Current and Emerging Issues

Yerevan State University
Armenia


https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4412-3542

23/08/2022 -
10/09/2022

26/07/2021

01/02/2021 -
04/02/2021

12/09/2019 -
15/09/2019

05/10/2018 -
07/10/2018

10/11/2017 -
12/11/2017

26/03/2017 -
27/03/2017

18/11/2016 -
20/11/2016

Education in a Changing World: The impact of global realities on the prospects and
experiences of educational research /ECER Plus online/

Yerevan State University

Armenia

MA TESOL: Educate with Purpose Launch Your Global Career, Graduate Certificate
Program (online)

LCC International University

Lithuania

Honesty, Trust, Unity: Academic Integrity & Education in a Globalized World (special
virtual conference), organized by The Regional English Language Office - U.S.
Embassy in Ukraine, TESOL-Ukraine.

International Black Sea University

Ukraine

"Language, Culture & Communication” International Conference /Certificate of
Appreciation/

Yerevan State University

Armenia

British Council Armenia’s Annual Professional Development Sessions delivered by
Penny Ur
Armenia

British Council Armenia’s Annual Professional Development Event delivered by
Jeremy Harmer
Armenia

Manmar Pearson Methodology Conference for Teachers of English, conducted by
Vaughan Jones & Phil Warwick organized by Manmar CJSC and Pearson Education
Armenia

British Council Armenia’s Annual Professional Development Workshop Series
delivered by Scott Thornbury
Armenia

Other information

2021 - iTEP /International Test of English Proficiency/, Mastery Level (CEFR C2) on the iTEP Academic -
Core PBT Exam, Boston Educational Services, LLC.

Publications

Article
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Article

LINGUISTIC FEATURES OF BUSINESS CORRESPONDENCE
Ayvazyan Naira

Foreign Languages for Special Purposes 2022 129-154


https://www.ysu.am/user/1713
https://journals.ysu.am/index.php/FLSP
https://www.ysu.am/user/1713
https://journals.ysu.am/index.php/FLSP/index

