

# Naira Armenak Ayvazyan

 naira.ayvazyan@ysu.am



## Faculty of European Languages and Communication

No. 1 Chair of the English language

Lecturer

## Education

<b>Institution</b>	Yerevan State University
<b>Faculty</b>	Faculty of Romance and Germanic Philology
<b>Date</b>	2016 - 2018
<b>Degree name</b>	Masters

<b>Institution</b>	Yerevan State University
<b>Faculty</b>	Faculty of Romance and Germanic Philology
<b>Date</b>	2012 - 2016
<b>Degree name</b>	Bachelor

## Language skills

Հայերեն English Русский Español

## Work experience

<b>Institution</b>	Yerevan State University
<b>Period of time</b>	2018 till now
<b>Rank/degree</b>	lecturer

## Scientific interests

- English for Business Communication, English for Law, English for Tourism.

## Participation in international conferences and seminars

<b>02/03/2024 -</b>	British Council Armenia's Annual Conference: Teaching for Success 2024
<b>03/03/2024</b>	Armenia
<b>01/12/2023</b>	Human Rights Research in Armenia: Current and Emerging Issues
	Yerevan State University
	Armenia

<b>23/08/2022 - 10/09/2022</b>	Education in a Changing World: The impact of global realities on the prospects and experiences of educational research /ECER Plus online/ Yerevan State University Armenia
<b>26/07/2021</b>	MA TESOL: Educate with Purpose Launch Your Global Career, Graduate Certificate Program (online) LCC International University Lithuania
<b>01/02/2021 - 04/02/2021</b>	Honesty, Trust, Unity: Academic Integrity & Education in a Globalized World (special virtual conference), organized by The Regional English Language Office - U.S. Embassy in Ukraine, TESOL-Ukraine. International Black Sea University Ukraine
<b>12/09/2019 - 15/09/2019</b>	"Language, Culture & Communication" International Conference /Certificate of Appreciation/ Yerevan State University Armenia
<b>05/10/2018 - 07/10/2018</b>	British Council Armenia's Annual Professional Development Sessions delivered by Penny Ur Armenia
<b>10/11/2017 - 12/11/2017</b>	British Council Armenia's Annual Professional Development Event delivered by Jeremy Harmer Armenia
<b>26/03/2017 - 27/03/2017</b>	Manmar Pearson Methodology Conference for Teachers of English, conducted by Vaughan Jones & Phil Warwick organized by Manmar CJSC and Pearson Education Armenia
<b>18/11/2016 - 20/11/2016</b>	British Council Armenia's Annual Professional Development Workshop Series delivered by Scott Thornbury Armenia

## **Other information**

2021 - iTEP /International Test of English Proficiency/, Mastery Level (CEFR C2) on the iTEP Academic - Core PBT Exam, Boston Educational Services, LLC.

## **Publications**

### *Article*

**ԱՐՀԵՍՏԱԿԱՆ ԲԱՆԱԿԱՆՈՒԹՅՈՒՆԸ ՈՐՊԵՍ ՆՈՐԱՐԱՐ ԳՈՐԾԻՔ ԵՍՊ ԴԱՍԸՆԹԱՑՈՒՄ**  
Նաիրա Այվազյան  
Օսար լեզուները մասնագիտական նպատակների համար 2025 35-52

*Article*

**ԳՈՐԾԱՐԱՐ ՀԱՂՈՐԴԱԿՑՈՒԹՅԱՆ ԻՐԱՎԱԿԱՆ ԵՎ ԷԹԻԿԱԿԱՆ ՀԻՄՆԱԴՐԵՐԸ**

Նաիրա Այվազյան

Օսար լեզուները մասնագիտական նպատակների համար 2024 62-84

---

*Article*

**LINGUISTIC FEATURES OF BUSINESS CORRESPONDENCE**

Ayvazyan Naira

Foreign Languages for Special Purposes 2022 129-154

---